U.S. PTO 29/285519 03/30/2007

3.3007

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	R SHEET Attorney Docket No. 18094-00058E
To the Director of the U.S. 10339481	attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies) Autumn Shawn Hopkins	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:The Paper Magic Group, Inc. Internal Address:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 1105 North Market Street City: Wilmington State: Delaware Country: United States Zip: 19899 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached? ☐ Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Steven E. Halpern, c/o McCarter & English, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1:21(h) & 3.41) \$40
Internal Address: Four Gateway Center	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 Mulberry Street	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Newark	8. Payment Information
State: New Jersey Zip: 07102-4056	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 973-622-4444	
Fax Number: 973-624-7070	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorize្មd _f ្ត្រទូច្ចNameមិនិស្ស ប្រ
9. Signature: Standard Signature	March 30, 2007 Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, AUTUMN SHAWN HOPKINS, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2500 Moosic Lake Road, Jessup, PA 18434 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), have invented a new and original design for a MAGNETIC DISPLAY TRAY, for which an application for United States design patent has been executed by me concurrently herewith.

WHEREAS, THE PAPER MAGIC GROUP, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 1105 North Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19899 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said design, said application and any Design Patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and sets over to said Assignee her entire right, fitle and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said design and the aforesaid application for patent, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reexamination or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor or therefrom in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said application and/or applications resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein as Assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for her and her legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination and other applications for patent on said design and all assignments and powers of attorney thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said design, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to ald said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said design in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Assignee or its assigns.

Date: 3/49/07

AUTUMN SHAWN HOPKINS

State of Pennsylvania

County of Lackewanna

On this 2 2 day of March, 2007, before me personally came the above-named AUTUMN SHAWN HOPKINS to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me the same was executed by her of her own free will for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

COMMONWEAUTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Mary M Reggie Notary Public Notaria\Seal Mary M. Reggio, Hotary Public City of Scranton, Lackawanna County My Commission Expires Oct. 29, 2008

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

ME1 6270898v.1

·····PATENT

REEL: 019170 FRAME: 0083